Installation, charging and maintenance
procedures for Rolls fl ooded lead-acid
Railroad & Diesel Starter batteries.
RAILROAD & DIESEL STARTER
BATTERY USER MANUAL
RAILROAD &
DIESEL STARTER
TABLE OF CONTENTS

The warranty does not cover shipping damage, cracked covers, cracked cases, bulged
cases from heat, freezing or explosion, discharged batteries or the use of undersized
batteries damaged from electrical equipment. This warranty covers only manufacturing
defects.
The Company makes no warranty with respect to its batteries other than the warranty
stated above. All implied warranties of merchantability and all expressed and implied
warranties of any other kind are hereby excluded.
22 23
R A I L R O A D  M O D E L  C R O S S - R E F E R E N C E
D E S I G N E D  F O R  1 8 0  D AY
W AT E R I N G  I N T E R V A L S
ROLLS REPLACES
MODEL DESCRIPTION GE EXIDE GNB CROWN JMA EAST PENN EMD
FIRST
NATIONAL
8 HHG 21P 8HHG21PR 8V BATTERY LP-817
8 HHG 25P 8HHG25PR 8V BATTERY LP-819
8 HHG 29P 8HHG29PR 8V BATTERY LP-821
8 HHG 31P 8HHG31PR 8V BATTERY LP-825
8 CH 17SP 8CH17SPR 8V BATTERY 4-LMS-11 JMA-M4513 DL-3000S 4 DS 280
8 CH 17ER 8CH17ER 8V BATTERY DL-3000L
8 NS 23P 8NS23PR 8V BATTERY 4-LMS-325 DL-4000 4 DS 390
8 CH 23P 8CH23PR 8V BATTERY 3X9540
4=LMS-420
KDZ-2701 MD-517 JMA-M4517 DL-4500 4MIL15DS
4=LMS-450
8 CH 23PQR 8CH23PQR 8V BATTERY
8 NS 33P 8NS33PR 8V BATTERY 40090224
DL-5000
DL-6000
8 CH 33P 8CH33PR 8V BATTERY
84C612573ABP1
KDZ-3001 MD-525 JMA-M4525 DL-6500 4MIL25DS
3X7884
32 CS 15PR 32CS15PR 32V BATTERY
40125224
40105253
32 CH 25PR 32CH25PR 32V BATTERY
LMUD-500 KDZ-EM500
UD-519 JMA-U519 DL-U500 40020109
16-LMUD-530 KDZ-501
32 CH 33PR 32CH33PR 32V BATTERY LMUD-660 KDZ651 UD-525 JMA-U525 DL-U650 40084033
32 CH 35PR 32CH35PR 32V BATTERY 16-LUMD-725 JMA-U531
Verify dimensions of battery compartment.
ROLLS RAILROAD BATTERIES - RR CROSS REFERENCE GUIDE
22 23
R A I L R O A D  M O D E L  C R O S S - R E F E R E N C E

8 CH 17SP 8CH17SPR 8V BATTERY 4-LMS-11 JMA-M4513 DL-3000S 4 DS 280
8 CH 17ER 8CH17ER 8V BATTERY DL-3000L
8 NS 23P 8NS23PR 8V BATTERY 4-LMS-325 DL-4000 4 DS 390
8 CH 23P 8CH23PR 8V BATTERY 3X9540
4=LMS-420
KDZ-2701 MD-517 JMA-M4517 DL-4500 4MIL15DS
4=LMS-450
8 CH 23P-QR 8CH23P-QR 8V BATTERY
8 NS 33P 8NS33PR 8V BATTERY 40090224
DL-5000
DL-6000
8 CH 33P 8CH33PR 8V BATTERY
84C612573ABP1
KDZ-3001 MD-525 JMA-M4525 DL-6500 4MIL25DS
3X7884
16 CS 15P 16CS15R 32V BATTERY
40125224
40105253
16 CH 25P 16CH25R 32V BATTERY
LMUD-500 KDZ-EM500
UD-519 JMA-U519 DL-U500 40020109
16-LMUD-530 KDZ-501
16 CH 33P 16CH33R 32V BATTERY LMUD-660 KDZ651 UD-525 JMA-U525 DL-U650 40084033
16 CH 35P 16CH35R 32V BATTERY 16-LUMD-725 JMA-U531
Verify dimensions of battery compartment.
24 25
ver.1.5 (07/22)
CONTACTS